

GAHC010002222026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Tr.P.(C)/1/2026

SMT KANGKANA RAJBONGSHI
D/O- SRI PRADIP RAJBONGSHI ,
W/O- SRI GAUTAM MAHANTA ,
R/O- VILL- URMI NAGAR, NARANGI, BYE LANE NO.1 , P.S.-NOONMATI,
P.O.- NARENGI, DIST.-KAMRUPM , ASSAM PIN- 781026

VERSUS

SRI GAUTAM MAHANTA
S/O- SRI SATISH MAHANTA,
R/O- VILL- PURANI GOROIBARI,
P.S.- UDALGURI ,P.O.- UDALGURI ,MOUZA- BARSILAJHAR, DIST-
UDALGURI, BTR, ASSAM, PIN- 784509

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P THAKURIA, S MEDHI,MS. D KHAKHALARY,MR G KAKOTI

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

Date : --09.01.2026

Heard Mr. G. Kakoti, the learned counsel for the petitioner.

This is an application u/s 24 CPC praying for transfer of Title Suit (D) Case No. 35/2025 pending in the Court of District Judge, Udalguri at Udalguri, Assam to the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Kamrup (M) at Guwahati, Assam.

Issue Notice to the sole respondent through Speed Post and usual process.

Also call for the scanned copy of the case records.

Let the matter be accordingly listed after 4 (weeks) as on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant