

GAHC010002222026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Tr.P.(C)./1/2026

SMT KANGKANA RAJBONGSHI
D/O- SRI PRADIP RAJBONGSHI ,
W/O- SRI GAUTAM MAHANTA ,
R/O- VILL- URMI NAGAR, NARANGI, BYE LANE NO.1 , P.S.-NOONMATI,
P.O.- NARENGI, DIST.-KAMRUPM , ASSAM PIN- 781026

VERSUS

SRI GAUTAM MAHANTA
S/O- SRI SATISH MAHANTA,
R/O- VILL- PURANI GOROIBARI,
P.S.- UDALGURI ,P.O.- UDALGURI ,MOUZA- BARSILAJHAR, DIST-
UDALGURI, BTR, ASSAM, PIN- 784509

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P THAKURIA, S MEDHI,MS. D KHAKHALARY,MR G KAKOTI

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

02.04.2026

Heard Mr. P. Thakuria, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Office note, dated 30.03.2026, indicates that neither AD Card nor unserved notice issued to the respondent has been received by the Section till date.

The said office note also indicates that scanned copy of the TCR has already been received by the Section.

Accordingly, it is provided that Registry shall list this matter on **24.04.2026**, awaiting service report upon the respondent.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant